
 

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

CEI WEEKLY SUMMARY OF EVENTS, OBSERVATIONS AND REMARKS 

Prepared for: Jackson County, FL 

Prepared by: Alday-Howell Engineering, Inc. 

Prepared on: 1/3/2023 

For Project: Indian Springs Subdivision- Phase 2A Sewer 

NWFWMD Const. Grant Agreement No. 16-045 AHE # 18-023 

Contractor: L & K Contracting, Inc. 

Designer: Alday-Howell, Engineering Inspector: Jake Edenfield (850) 718-7233 

Notice to Proceed: 6/28/2021 Award Date: 2/23/2021 

Substantial Completion: 6/15/2022 Final Completion: 7/15/2022 

The report is for the week of: Monday, 12/26/2022 thru Sunday, 1/1/2023 

The contractor performed the following operations this week. Sub work is noted in parenthesis: 

Monday- No work due to holiday. Holiday day granted. 

Tuesday- No work due to holiday. Holiday day granted. 

Wednesday- No work due to holiday. Holiday day granted. 

Thursday- No work due to holiday. Holiday day granted. 

Friday- No work due to holiday. Holiday day granted. 

Saturday- No work due to holiday. Holiday day granted. 

Sunday- No work due to holiday. Holiday day granted. 

Engineer's remarks/Pending issues: 

Percent Project Complete: 78% 

Invoiced to Date: $2,254,805.80 

Original Contract Amount: $3,122,503.05 

Change Order Amount Approved: -$70,779.80 

Time Remaining (%): -67% 

Weather days to date: 27 

Holiday days granted: 25 

Actual Days: 552 

Remaining: $ Days used with deduct: 500 

Days to Substantial Completion: 300 Remaining to SC: -200 

796,917.45 

Days to Final Completion: 330 Remaining to FC: -170 

Approved: Eric Worrell, PE, Project Administrator (850-526-2040) 

1 

https://796,917.45
https://70,779.80
https://3,122,503.05
https://2,254,805.80




Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		indian-springs-phase-2a-sewer-weekly-report-1-1-23_tagged.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 1



		Passed manually: 1



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 3



		Passed: 27



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Needs manual check		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Passed manually		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Skipped		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



